
TRAININGS & MEETINGS 

• • • 

 AOA Online Trainings  

New Provider Training 

(Documentation & Care Plan) 
 

2021-2022 AOABH  

Annual Provider Training 
 

MHRS-AOA MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

WebEx Meeting: 6/2/22 

 10:30- 11:30am 

 

CYP Online Trainings 

2021-2022 CYPBH Integrated 

Annual Provider Training 

 MHRS-CYP MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 6/9/22  

10:00-11:30am 

*More trainings on CYP ST website 

 

 

 

HELPFUL LINKS 

• • • 

AQIS AOA Support Team 

AQIS CYP Support Team 

BHS Electronic Health Record  

Medi-Cal Certification 

Mental Health & Recovery Services (MHRS) 

Authority & Quality Improvement Services  

Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

AOA-Support Team / CYP-Support Team / Managed Care / Certification and Designation 

Support Services Teams 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

June 2022  

Pathways to Well-Being (PWB)/Intensive Services (IS) Reminder 

AQIS CYP Support Team (ST) would like to provide a reminder and some helpful tips to our providers 

regarding PWB/IS. Recent trends in audits have shown a pattern of non-compliance in the areas of 

authorizing Intensive Care Coordination (ICC) and Intensive Home-Based Services (IHBS) on a Care Plan once 

a client/beneficiary becomes PWB/IS eligible.  Please be aware this error would be at risk of being recouped. 

Per DHCS info notice BHIN 21-058, “MHPs that continue to claim for ICC and IHBS services as TCM or MHS, 

respectively, must take immediate action to come into compliance to ensure that claims for ICC and IHBS 

include the appropriate modifiers, mode of service, and service function codes”.  

Another pattern of non-compliance seen in audits is the lack of evidence to support a no less frequent than 

90-day review with the client/beneficiary has occurred. As a reminder the requirements for PWB/IS eligible 

beneficiaries are as follows:   

• PWB cases involve a review of the CFT Plan no less frequently than every 90 Days.  

• IS cases involve a review of the Care Plan, in lieu of the CFT Plan, no less frequently than every 90 

days. 

 

 

• Clearly label your progress notes with “90-day CFT or ICC” to allow auditors to easily find your 90-day review 

progress notes.  

• Become familiar with the PWB/IS eligibility criteria.   

• Once a client becomes PWB/IS eligible, please update your Care Plan to reflect ICC and IHBS services.  

• Any updates to include or remove ICC/ IHBS services should be communicated with the entire treatment 

team to ensure appropriate billing of services take place. 

 

 

• Please explore the following link: Pathways to Well-Being / Intensive Services | Orange County 

California - Health Care Agency (ochealthinfo.com) 

• Additional helpful guides to explore are:  

o Intensive Services Guidelines 

o Pathways to Well-Being FAQ’s (CYBH) 

o Guidelines PWB-CFT Outpatient Clinics 

 

 

http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/more-bhs/children-youth-behavioral-health-cybh/aqis-cybh-0
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/mental-health-and-recovery-services/providers/authority-quality-improvement-services-20
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/mental-health-and-recovery-services/providers/authority-quality-improvement-services-20


  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

» A General Informed Consent for Telehealth and Telephonic Services is required for those who are determined 

appropriate to engage in telehealth services.  

» The client’s privacy and confidentiality are still important. Please be mindful of where sessions are held.  

» Ask about their location at the beginning of the session and document that location in your Progress Note.  

» Suggest that the client move to an alternate location or reschedule the appointment if they are in a busy area or 

if they are engaged in a task that requires them to pay attention for their safety, like driving.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Announcement 



  

 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

                                      In-person Informing Materials Audits begin June 6, 2022: (audits will be unannounced) 

             The following links will help ensure that you are prepared:  
a. Interpretation Service Available Poster 

                                                 https://www.ochealthinfo.com/sites/hca/files/2021-03/Interpretation_Services_Poster.pdf 

b. Mental Health Plan and Provider Info 

https://ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/mental-health-and-recovery-services/quality-services-compliance/mental-health-plan-and 

                                                                                   https://intranet.ochca.com/forms/       this link is for County Operated Clinics only 

 

https://www.ochealthinfo.com/sites/hca/files/2021-03/Interpretation_Services_Poster.pdf
https://ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/mental-health-and-recovery-services/quality-services-compliance/mental-health-plan-and
https://intranet.ochca.com/forms/


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Chiefs and Supervisors: 
 

Please remember to submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory and send to: 

AQISManagedCare@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com 

 

Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in meeting minutes.  

 

Thank you!  

 

 

 
Disclaimer: The AQIS Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) Division develops and distributes the monthly 

QRTips newsletter to County and County Contracted Behavioral Health providers as a tool to assist with compliance with 

various QA/QI regulatory requirements. IT IS NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible 

for ensuring their understanding and compliance with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements.  

  

 

AQIS Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

Kelly K. Sabet, LCSW, CHC, DM 

ksabet@ochca.com  

 

MHRS-AOA Support Team  

714.834.5601 

Manager 

Berenice Moran, LMFT, AMII 

bmoran@ochca.com  
 

Service Chief II 

Ken Alma, LCSW 

kalma@ochca.com  
 

BHCII Staff 

Blanca Rosa Ayala, LMFT 

bayala@ochca.com  
 

Ashley Bart, LMFT 

abart@ochca.com 
 

Grace Ko, LCSW 

gko@ochca.com 
 

Brenda Truong, LCSW 

btruong@ochca.com  

 

Sang-Patty Tang, LCSW 

stang@ochca.com 
 

Support Staff 

Sharon Hoang, SA  

shoang@ochca.com  

Ashley Lopez, OS 

aslopez@ochca.com  

 

Certification & 

Designation Support 

Services Team  

714.834.5601 

Service Chief II 

Rebekah Radomski, LMFT  

rradomski@ochca.com  

 

Certification 

Sara Fekrati, LMFT  

sfekrati@ochca.com  

 

Eunice Lim, LMFT 

elim@ochca.com 

 

Debbie Montes, LMFT 

dmontes@ochca.com  

 

Andrew Parker, LMFT 

aparker@ochca.com  

 

Designation 

Diana Mentas, Ph.D. 

dmentas@ochca.com  

Selma Silva, Psy.D. 

ssilva@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Josie Luevano, SA  

jluevano@ochca.com  

Fabiola Medina, OS  

fmedina@ochca.com  

MC Support Team 

714.834.6624 

Manager 

Annette Tran, LCSW, AMI 

anntran@ochca.com 
 

BHCII Staff 

Paula Bishop, LMFT 

pbishop@ochca.com  

Esmi Carroll, LCSW 

ecarroll@ochca.com  

Elaine Estrada, LCSW 

eestrada@ochca.com  

Jennifer Fernandez, ASW 

jfernandez@ochca.com  

 

Staff Specialists 

Araceli Cueva, SS   

acueva@ochca.com  

Samuel Fraga, SS 

sfraga@ochca.com  

Elizabeth Martinez, SS 

emmartinez@ochca.com  
 

Support Staff 

Katherine Alvarado, OS 

kalvarado@ochca.com 

MHRS-CYP Support Team 

714.834.5601 

Manager 

John Crump, LMFT, AMII 

jcrump@ochca.com 
 

Service Chief II 

Asmeret Hagos, LMFT  

ahagos@ochca.com  

Audit Staff 

Tim Hoang, Psy.D.         

thoang@ochca.com   

Mark Lum, Psy.D.            

mlum@ochca.com  

Cheryl Pitts, LCSW           

cpitts@ochca.com  

Chris Uyeno, LCSW        

cuyeno@ochca.com  
 

Eduardo Ceja, LMFT 

eceja@ochca.com 

 

Stephanie Stefanelli, Psy.D. 

sstefanelli@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Mabel (Maby) Ruelas, SA 

mruelas@ochca.com 

 

mailto:AQISManagedCare@ochca.com
mailto:BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com
mailto:ksabet@ochca.com
mailto:bmoran@ochca.com
mailto:kalma@ochca.com
mailto:bayala@ochca.com
mailto:abart@ochca.com
mailto:gko@ochca.com
mailto:btruong@ochca.com
mailto:stang@ochca.com
mailto:shoang@ochca.com
mailto:aslopez@ochca.com
mailto:rradomski@ochca.com
mailto:sfekrati@ochca.com
mailto:elim@ochca.com
mailto:dmontes@ochca.com
mailto:aparker@ochca.com
mailto:dmentas@ochca.com
mailto:ssilva@ochca.com
mailto:jluevano@ochca.com
mailto:fmedina@ochca.com
mailto:anntran@ochca.com
mailto:pbishop@ochca.com
mailto:ecarroll@ochca.com
mailto:eestrada@ochca.com
mailto:jfernandez@ochca.com
mailto:acueva@ochca.com
mailto:sfraga@ochca.com
mailto:emmartinez@ochca.com
mailto:kalvarado@ochca.com
mailto:jcrump@ochca.com
mailto:ahagos@ochca.com
mailto:thoang@ochca.com
mailto:mlum@ochca.com
mailto:cpitts@ochca.com
mailto:cuyeno@ochca.com
mailto:eceja@ochca.com
mailto:sstefanelli@ochca.com
mailto:mruelas@ochca.com

